



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 27395 of 2025

Krishna Kant Upadhyay Alias Krishna Kumar
Upadhyay Assistant Development Officer

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ashish Kumar Gupta, Rajesh Maurya
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Sri Rajesh Maurya, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 submits that his name has wrongly been shown as counsel from the side of applicant.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week, thereafter.
3. List thereafter as fresh, showing the name of Sri Rajesh Maurya, as counsel for opposite party no. 2.
4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

January 12, 2026
v.k. updh.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)