



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 27395 of 2025

Krishna Kant Upadhyay Alias Krishna Kumar
Upadhyay Assistant Development Officer

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ashish Kumar Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Rajesh Maurya, G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant, learned Counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A on behalf of the State are present.
2. At the request of learned Counsel for the applicant, put up this case on 09.07.2026, **as fresh.**
3. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

May 13, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)